
Nord - Baden - E - Dart - Liga   www.nbedl.de
Ligaleiter: Tony Hambalek, Löhlstr. 15, 76709 Kronau, 0178 7774772, ligaleiter@nbedl.de

Kassenwart: Thilo Schorn, Renchstr. 7, 76337 Waldbronn, 0174 9383790, kassenwart@nbedl.de

Bank: Sparkasse Kraichgau, IBAN: DE75 6635 0036 0007 0461 06, BIC: BRUSDE66XXX

B - Liga
Ranglisten Saison 2026, Stand vom 1. Spieltag (08.02.2026)

Einzel Rangliste gesamt

Platz (X) Name Team
Wertung 1. Spieltag, KW 05 & 06 (26.01.2026 - 08.02.2026) Gesamtwertung

SP 2:0 2:1 1:2 0:2 3 2 1 180 171 HF SL PKT. GSP GG GV GPKT. %

1 Andreas Haack 1. DC Ettlingen 3 3 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3 3 0 9 100.00

1 Wolfgang Nordmann DC Mad Dogs 3 2 1 0 0 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 3 3 0 9 100.00

3 Marco Riffel Doppel DD 2 3 2 1 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 3 0 8 88.89

3 Michael Zipperle DC Phoenix Baden 3 2 1 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 3 3 0 8 88.89

5 Wolfgang Peter SW Mühlburg 3 1 2 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 7 3 3 0 7 77.78

6 Georg Schmidt DC Bistro Elite 3 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 3 2 1 7 77.78

6 Marcel Leidl DC Looney's 3 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 7 3 2 1 7 77.78

6 Sascha Frevele DC Phoenix Baden 3 2 0 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 3 2 1 7 77.78

6 Thomas Gerold DC Lochweh 2 3 2 0 1 0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 3 2 1 7 77.78

10 Fabian Sälzer Freaks 3 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 3 2 1 6 66.67

10 Jenny Doll SW Mühlburg 3 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 3 2 1 6 66.67

12 Damir Hamidovic Doppel DD 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 5 83.33

13 Martin Embach Brus'ler DC 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 5 2 1 1 5 83.33

14 Andreas Kintop 1. DC Ettlingen 3 0 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 5 55.56

14 Fabian Fuchs DC Looney's 3 0 2 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 5 55.56

14 Florian  Zieger DC Lochweh 2 3 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 5 55.56

14 Markus Hoffmann Freaks 3 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 5 55.56

14 Thomas Josef Wolf Freaks 3 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 5 55.56

14 Thorsten Billmann DC Lochweh 2 3 1 1 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2 1 5 55.56

20 Erhard - Günther Muzsi Brus'ler DC 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 1 4 66.67

21 David Laux DC Bistro Elite 3 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 4 44.44

21 Sven Freund Brus'ler DC 3 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 4 44.44

21 Torsten Fischer DC Mad Dogs 3 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 2 4 44.44
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Platz (X) Name Team
Wertung 1. Spieltag, KW 05 & 06 (26.01.2026 - 08.02.2026) Gesamtwertung

SP 2:0 2:1 1:2 0:2 3 2 1 180 171 HF SL PKT. GSP GG GV GPKT. %

21 Yasin Altintas DC Looney's 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 3 1 2 4 44.44

25 Hakan Demir DC Bistro Elite 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 100.00

25 Timo Scheierlein Brus'ler DC 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 100.00

27 Christopher Arrighi - Bastian Doppel DD 2 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

27 Harald Dauth DC Phoenix Baden 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

27 Julian Heß DC Looney's 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

27 Kai Kühn DC Mad Dogs 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

27 Karlheinz Bauer Brus'ler DC 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

27 Matthias Kurz DC Bistro Elite 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

33 Denis Hahn Freaks 3 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 3 33.33

33 Franisco Corral 1. DC Ettlingen 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 3 33.33

33 Jürgen Armbrust DC Bistro Elite 3 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 3 33.33

36 Markus Lohner SW Mühlburg 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 3 33.33

37 Florian Fellhauer DC Looney's 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 66.67

38 Ivan Pavlovic DC Mad Dogs 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 33.33

39 Sean Yigit Doppel DD 2 3 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 2 22.22

40 Alexander Schmaus DC Phoenix Baden 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 33.33

41 Sascha Degen DC Lochweh 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 1 16.67

42 Maximilian Granek SW Mühlburg 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 3 1 11.11

43 Adam Fattah DC Phoenix Baden 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Daniela Lettang DC Lochweh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Dominic Strenzel 1. DC Ettlingen 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Justin Krause Doppel DD 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Markus Link DC Mad Dogs 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Markus Steffen Brus'ler DC 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Robin Bauer Brus'ler DC 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Walter Knebel DC Mad Dogs 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

43 Yannick Stalf Doppel DD 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

52 Jürgen Baier 1. DC Ettlingen 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.00

52 Manuel Struwe DC Phoenix Baden 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.00

Einzel Rangliste Damen



Platz (X) Name Team
Wertung 1. Spieltag, KW 05 & 06 (26.01.2026 - 08.02.2026) Gesamtwertung

SP 2:0 2:1 1:2 0:2 3 2 1 180 171 HF SL PKT. GSP GG GV GPKT. %

1 Jenny Doll SW Mühlburg 3 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 3 2 1 6 66.67

2 Daniela Lettang DC Lochweh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

Doppel Rangliste

Platz (X) Name Team

Wertung 1. Spieltag, KW 05 & 06 (26.01.2026 -

08.02.2026)
Gesamtwertung

SP 2:0 2:1 1:2 0:2 3 2 1 PKT. GSP GG GV GPKT. %

1 Yasin Altintas & Julian Heß DC Looney's 2 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 2 2 0 6 100.00

2 Marco Riffel & Sean Yigit Doppel DD 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 2 0 5 2 2 0 5 83.33

3 Sascha Frevele & Manuel Struwe DC Phoenix Baden 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 4 2 2 0 4 66.67

3 Markus Hoffmann & Thomas Josef Wolf Freaks 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 4 2 1 1 4 66.67

3 Martin Embach & Markus Steffen Brus'ler DC 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 1 4 2 1 1 4 66.67

6 Patrick Münch & Frank Scheurer DC Lochweh 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 100.00

6 Christopher Arrighi - Bastian & Damir Hamidovic Doppel DD 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 100.00

6 Franisco Corral & Andreas Kintop 1. DC Ettlingen 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 100.00

6 Harald Dauth & Michael Zipperle DC Phoenix Baden 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 3 100.00

10 Matthias Kurz & Georg Schmidt DC Bistro Elite 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

10 Denis Hahn & Fabian Sälzer Freaks 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

10 Torsten Fischer & Markus Link DC Mad Dogs 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

10 Jenny Doll & Markus Lohner SW Mühlburg 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 50.00

14 Thorsten Billmann & Florian  Zieger DC Lochweh 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 66.67

14 Thomas Gerold & Florian  Zieger DC Lochweh 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 66.67

14 Fabian Fuchs & Marcel Leidl DC Looney's 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 66.67

17 Kai Kühn & Wolfgang Nordmann DC Mad Dogs 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 33.33

17 Hakan Demir & David Laux DC Bistro Elite 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 2 2 33.33

19 Florian Fellhauer & Fabian Fuchs DC Looney's 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 33.33

19 Andreas Haack & Dominic Strenzel 1. DC Ettlingen 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 33.33

19 Andreas Kintop & Dominic Strenzel 1. DC Ettlingen 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 33.33

22 Maximilian Granek & Wolfgang Peter SW Mühlburg 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0.00

22 Daniela Lettang & Patrick Münch DC Lochweh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

22 Karlheinz Bauer & Robin Bauer Brus'ler DC 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

22 Christopher Arrighi - Bastian & Justin Krause Doppel DD 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

22 Sven Freund & Erhard - Günther Muzsi Brus'ler DC 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00



Platz (X) Name Team

Wertung 1. Spieltag, KW 05 & 06 (26.01.2026 -

08.02.2026)
Gesamtwertung

SP 2:0 2:1 1:2 0:2 3 2 1 PKT. GSP GG GV GPKT. %

22 Alexander Schmaus & Michael Zipperle DC Phoenix Baden 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00

22 Dieter Baier & Andreas Haack 1. DC Ettlingen 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.00



180er

Platz (X) Name Team 180er

1 Florian  Zieger DC Lochweh 2 1

1 Marcel Leidl DC Looney's 1

1 Martin Embach Brus'ler DC 1

1 Wolfgang Nordmann DC Mad Dogs 1

171er

Platz (X) Name Team 171er

Short Leg

Platz (X) Name Team 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

High Finish

Platz (X) Name Team HF

1 Yasin Altintas DC Looney's 113

2 Georg Schmidt DC Bistro Elite 104


